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of Centre State financial relationship and would be making recommendations on this subject.

BURMAH SHELL Co.

«813. SHRI T. V. ANANDAN: Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS AND MINES AND METALS
be pleased to state:

(@ whether it is a fact that there will be reduced product availability in tiie Burmah Shell Co. India and a rigid form of price control which is likely to arise, when the present Oil Price Enquiry Commission reports towards the end of this year;

(b) whether it is a fact that the Government/IOC have placed restriction on supply of indigenous petroleum products to M/s. Burmah Shell on product exchange basis;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) if the answer to part (b) above be in the negative what circumstances led the Burmah Shell Co. to come to the conclusion referred to in part (a) above?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS AND MINES AND
METALS (DR~. TRIGUNA
SEN): (a) The product availability with any oil company, including Bur-mah Shell is not a function of Price control, but is related to the amount of crude processed at its refinery. No J eduction has been made in the crude to be refined at Burmah Shell Refinery at Trombay.

(b) No, Madam.
(c) Does not arise.

(d) Burmah Shell Company has not reported to the Government any conclusion in terms of part (a) of this question.
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ALLOTTEES OF

FIUHALLANS  AGAINST
ANDREWS

GOVERNMENT  QUARTERS,
Gang, New DELHi

*314. SHRI R.-\JNARAIN: Wwill
the Minister of HEALTH, FAMILY
PLANNING AND WORKS, HOUS-
ING AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that in the months of July and August, 1968, challans were issued in respect of such quarters in the Government Colony of Andrews Ganj, New Delhi. in which instead of the allottees, tenants were residing:

(b) whether it is also a fact that many tenants are still residing in the said colony instead of the allottees;

(¢) whether it is also a fact that out of the quarters for which chal-

t[ ]English translation.

